7114 Central SE
Albuguercue, New Mexico
March 25, 1957

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. Re: Case No. 1227- ';;;:>

011 Conservation Commission ¢======;r
Box 871 -
Santa Fe, New Mexico

. BEN DONEGAN
CONSULTING GEOLOGIST
000 2 XEDCADRGE S0DC X 10 EN X 40 3K SRY2XIR a0 ¢

Dear Mr. Porter:

Please advise me at the above address and Mr. John
J. Eisner at the F. & M. Bank Building, Abilene, Texas
by collect telegram or telephone of your action concern-
ing Mr, Eisner's application to drill the No. 1 Melvin
D. Rueckhaus et al well to be located in Section 7,
Township 26 North, Range 2 West, Rio Arribas County.

We have an April 1 deadline to commence drilling
on tris lesse and your advising us of the OCC Order
in trhis manner Will help us meet this commitment.

Sincerely yours,

fsan

Ben Donegan 6\
BD/bd A\

e




LAwW OFFICES

]
J-M HERVEY 187471993 HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

HIRAM M. DOW

CLARENCE E.HINKLE FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

W.E.BONDURANT.JR B M

GEORGE H. HUNKER,JR. . ‘RosweLL, NEw MEXIcO

HOWARD C. BRATTON .2 TELEPHONE MAIN 2-6510
S.B.CHRISTY IV

J.PENROD TOLES April 5 s 1957

LEWIS C.COX,JR.
PAUL W. EATON, JR

Mr. A. L. Porter

Secretary-Director

New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Re: Case No. 1227
Communitization Agreement
Rio Arriba County, New Mexlco

Dear Mr. Porter:

A hearing was held before Warren Mankin, examiner, at Farmington
on March 21 in comnnection with the above case which was to approve
two unorthodox well locations and two spacing units for the Pictured
Cliffs formation and a spacing unit for the Mesaverde formation.

At the time of this hearing, the Communitization Agreement was in
the process of being executed by the necessary parties. It has now
been executed by John J. Eisner and wife, Ernest A. Hanson and wife,
and Magnolia Petroleum Company, the owners of all of the working
interests involved, and by Martha Featherstone, the owner of the
overriding royalty under Lot 4 of Section 7.

This agreement has been submitted to the United States Geological
Survey for approval and as soon as it has been approved by the U.S.G.S.
an approved copy will be filed in your office. The U.S.G.S. has
heretofore approved the Communitization Agreement as to form, and
we do not anticipate any trouble in having the Communitization
Agreement approved by the Director of the U.S.G.S.

Yours very truly,

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

CEH: jy



No. 10-57

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING MARCH 21, 1957

FARMINGTON CITY HALL, 10:00 a.m., FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

S — ey

Uf

The following cases will be heard before Warren W. Mankin, Examiner:

o)

CASE 1227:

CASE 1228:

ir/

Application of John J. Eisner for an order authorizing tweo
unorthaedox well locations and three non-standard gas pro-~
ration units in an undesignated Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool

and the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool in exceptien to Rule 104
of the Statewide Rules and Regulations and Orders R-110

and R-128-~D of the Special Rules and Regulatiens of the
Blanco Mesaverde Gas Posl. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks authorization for an unorthodox well location
for its Hanson-Federal Well No. 1 to be located 990 feet
from the North line and 682 feet from the West line of
fractional Section 6 in an undesignated Pictured Cliffs Gas
Poeol; applicant further desires authorization for an unorth-
odox well location for its M. D. Refckhaus Well No. 1 to be
located 990 feet from the North line and 700 feet from the
West line of fractienal Section 7 in am undesignated Pictured
Cliffs Gas Pool and the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool; applicant
further desires approval for a 165.34 acre non-standard gas
proration unit consisting of all of fractional Section 6 in
an undesignated Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool, said unit to be
dedicated to its Hanson-Federal Well No. 1; applicant further
desires a 170.32 acre non-~standard gas proration unit consist-
ing of all of fractional Section 7 to he dedicated to its
Reickhaus Well No. 1 in an vndesignated Pictured Cliffs Gas
Pool, and in addition applicant desires to form a 335.66 acres
non-~-standard gas proration unit consisting of all of fraction-
al Sections 6 and 7 to be dedicated to its R&fckhaus Well No.

1 in the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool; all of the abkove in Town-
ship 26 North, Range 2 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Said unorthodox locations and non-standard units are neces-
sitated by the variations of legal sub-divisions in this area. J
Application of Sun 0il Company for an unorthedox well location
in an undesignated Gallup Gas Pool in San Juan County, New
Mexico, in exception to Rule 104, Paragraph (b) (2), of the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission Statewide Rules and
Regulstions. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing an unorthodox gas well location in an
undesignated Gallup Gas Pool for its Harold Begay Well No. 1
located 1980 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the
West line of Section 25, Township 25 North, Range 11 West,

San Juan County, NVew Mexico. Application is occasioned by

the drilling of a gas well in an area that is normally
considered to be 0il productive and was drilled under the
provisions of Rule 104, Paragraph (b) (1) of the Commission

Statewide Rules and Regulations.



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Mr. S. B. Christy
Hervey, Dow & Hinkle
P.O. Box 547
Roswell, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

M On behalf of your client, John J. Eisner, we enclose two
{ copies of Order R-988 issued May 10, 1957, by the 0il Conservation

[}
%:’ Commission in Case 1227, which was heard on March 21st at Farmington.
l
J Very truly yours,
I\
\“‘\/'/ A. L. Pox*ter, Jre
\v Secretary - Director
!
i

B Encls.
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“'EéSI&;kTiuﬁ QOF NEw OPERATOR
UNDER COMMUNITIZATION AGREEMENT COVERING
SECTIONS 5 AND 7, TOWNSHIP 2C-NORTH, RANOE 2-WEST,
RIO ARRIBA COGUNTY, NEW MEXICO
WHEREAS, as of Maren 11, 1357, a Communitization Agreement
was made and entered ilnto by and between Jonr J, Elsner and wifle,
Mildred vé‘}. Eisner, Ernest A. Hanson and wife, Beulan Irene Hansoun,
and the Magnolia Petroleum Company providing for the cereatlon of
spacing uniis for the production and alloeatlon of dry gas and liguid
nydrocarbon substances produced from the Plctured Cliffs and Mesaverde
formations underlying tne following described land situated 1o Rio
Arriba Couniy. Hew HMexico, to-wil:
Townanip 2C-Nort:, Range 2-West, N M.Z,H,

Seciion & All - containing 105.34% acres, more or less,
Section 7. #il - comtalning l/v.32 acres, more or lass,

and .

SHEREAS, sald Communitization Agreement was approved by the
Director 2f the uUnited States Geologlcal Survey on May 13, 167 affective
as of Marer 11, 1s57; and

WHEREAS, Jonn J. Elsner of Abllene, Texas, was designated as
tie operator of ine communitized tracts for tne purpose of developing
and sperating the same in accordance witn the terus of s3id Communitization
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, tne undersigned parties . eret«, being 41l of the
swners of the working interesi in the communitized tracts are desirous
5P desigrating the Magrnolia Petroleum Company as operator of the
communiitized tracts in tne place and stead of the said John J. Bisner,

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned working interest owners do
nereby designate the Magnolia Petroleum Company a8 tne opsrator in the

place and stead of John J. Eisner under the terws of sald Communitization



Agreement exactly the same as if the Magnolla Petroleus Cowpany nad
been named as the original operator therein,

IY WITNESS WHERECF, thls lnatrument is executed by the

undersigred on this tne , X day gf% h o, 1557
MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM COMPANY W
.ﬁm‘f.?;

L ‘l{~\r\:>al‘-__, BY:

“asat. Secretary

Joo

Erneat A. Hangon

- ‘.Q‘lq

%5 ML Co
12 RiNgn

STATE JF TRXAS
3.
COUNTY OF DALLAS

The foregoling Irstrunent was aecknowledged telore wme t’:sis/?’f

day of 1557 by it 3 Vice-Presldent of the
Magooll troleum Company, & Texas corporation, on behalf of salid
corporation.

My Comciesion Expires:

STATE OF TEXAS i
33.
CCURTY <P TAYLOR

Tne foregolng lnstrument was acknowledged befure we this
day of _Ju~we , 1557 Dy Joan J. Bisner and wife, Mildred §. Eisner.

My Commisglon Expires:
L e e ._Z‘\/bb-w‘/ \77&44(/
e o-1-579 Hotary Fubilc

[

STATE OF NEW MEXICO i
33.
COUNTY OF CHAVES

The foregolng insirume:d was acknowledged before me thisg & lé‘
day of , 1357 by Ernest A, Hanso® and wife, Beulan Irene Hanson.,
My Commission Bxplires: ; _;/ ﬁ

My Commission Jxpis .. et A R g Ty
Febriary 28, 1955 ie




THIS AGRIEMENT, made and entered into as of the llth day of
¥areh, 1957, by and between the parties sudscribing, ratifying or
consenting hersto, such perties being hersinafter referred to as
*parties hereto”,

“ITHE 3P TH:

HERTA3, the Aet of Pebruary 25, 1920, L1 3tat. 437, ss
amended by the iet of August 4, 1946, 60 3tat, 950, 30 U,3.0. 3ees. 181
ot 58g., suthorises communitisstion or drilling agzresments cemmuni-
tizing or pooling a federal cil and gas lease, or any portiom thereof,
with other lands, whether or not owned by the Uaited itates, when
separats tracts undey such federul lease cannot be independently
developed and operated in econformity with an established wellespacing
program for the field or area amnd sueh comrunitisation or pooling is
determined tc be in he public interest; and

CHFREAS, under exiting rules, regulations and orders of
the New Fexico Cil Conservation Commisnsion, the nurmsl er atandard
spacing unit for the Jdevelopment and production of gas and liquid
hydrocarbon substences {rom the Fletured (1iffs formatioa 48 160
acrss and from the Fesaverds formatisn i 320 acres in the area
in whieh the lands hereimafter deseribed sre situisted; and

THTHT LS, the parties hereto own working, royalty, er other
leasehcld interests or operating rights under the oil and gzus leases
covering the lands hereinafter described, which said interests aure
more porticularly set forth on the schedule attuched hereto, made a
part hereof, and for purposes of identification marked Exhibit "s"; and

“HERF:3, the parties herste are cesirous of pooling and
communitising their respective leasshold interssts sbove referred to
ezbracing the lands hereinafter deserided for the purpose of forming
spacing units for the development anc production cof dry ges and



liquid hydroearbon substances from the Fictured Cliffs snd Mesaverde
formationas underlying said lands; subjeet, however, to the ap-
proval of the Dirsetor of the United itates Ceclogical lurvey amd
the New Hexico 7il (Conservation Cemmisaion,

NO», THERTPORT, in consideration of the premises and the
mutusl advantages of the parties hereto, it 1s mutually agreed between
the parties hereto as follows:

1., That the following deseribed land situated in Rio Arrida
County, New Mexico, hereinafter referred to z:s the "communitised tracts®

shall be the lands covered by t:is agresment, toewit:

Lot 1 - 39.8E acres
lot 2 - Alq’} asres
Lot 3 - 41.B2 scres

TOTLL 1685434 aeres

o degtion 7

lot 1 - 42,34 acres
Lot 2 - 42.50 ceres
Lot 3 -~ L2.,86 seres

Lot A ~_42,82 acres

TOT:L 170.32 weres

2. Thst the following shall sonstitute spacing unita for the
production and zllocation of 4dry gas and liquid hydrecarben
subatances produced from the Fictured Cliffs and j‘esaverde forma-

tions:

Lets 1, 2, 3 and 4 of festion &, Township 26 Worth,
Ranze 2 #sest, N.M.P.M., contalning 165,34 scres, mors or
less, shall conastitute z spacing umit for the preduction
and allocation of dry zas and liguid hydrocarbon sube-
stances from the Pictured Cliffs formation underlying

sald land.

-2&



(b) Tract 2 - Pic
Lets 1, 2, 3 amd 4 of 3ection 7, Township 26 North, Rsnge

2 wast, K..P.H., containing 170.32 acres, more or less,
shsll econstitute & spacing unit for the produstion and

sllocution of dry g« snd liquld hydrocarvem substances
from the Pictured Cliffs ‘ormstion underlying seid lend,

Lots 1, 2, 3 and & of Sectiom 6, and Lots 1, 2, 3 and & of
Section 7, econtaining 335,66 acres, more or less, shall
constitute & spacing unit feor the production and sxllecation
of sll dry gss and liquid hydrecarbon substances which may
be preduced from the Mesaverde formution underlying sald
land,

3, John J. Eisner of Abllens, Texus i3 hereuy designated
23 the operator of the communitized tracte for the purpose of devel-
eping and opersting the szzme in zecordance with the teorams of this
agreement,

4. &ll matters of operation shall be under the exelusive
contrel of snd governed by the operater in aceordance with the terms
and provisions of this agreement, subjsct, however, to susch limitations
as may be provided in the Uperuting Agreement entered imte simultaneously
herewith by and between the working interecst owners of the oil and
gas leases committed hereto, whieh ssld Uperating igreement shall
zovern the allecation of all e xpenses incurred by the eperater in
the development and opersation of the communitized tructs end shall alse
cover the accounting procecure to be follewed in conmeetion therewith.

A auée.ssor operator may be designated b the owners of the
working interest in the commumitised tracts and upom such designation,
four executed copies of the desiznation of successor operater shall

be filed with the Oil :nd Gas Supervisor of the United States Geological



Survey, hereinifter refarred to as "Supervisoer®, aand one copy with
the New Mexico Uil Conservstion Commission,

5. Esch communitized tract shuzll be ieveloped snd opersted
4s an entirety, and all dry gos and liquid hydroesrbon substances
whick may be produced from the “ietured 1liffs ferastion from the
respective wells located upon the Fictured Cliffs apscing units
&s set forth im Sectiom 2 hereof shall be zllocated to the lesse-~
hold interests within each sueh spacing unit in the propertien
that the icreage interest of sach leasehold committed thereto bears
to the entire leasehold interest on an sereage basis committed te
such spzcing unit,

21l dry gas «nd liquid hydrocarbon substances produced
from the Heszverde formutiom shzll be allocated among the lease~
holds comprising the Mesaverde spueing unit =8 set forth in
“ection 2 hereof in the propertion that the dercage interest of
e3¢h lezsehold committed tiereto bears to the entire lessehold
interest on in zcreage baals coumitted to said spacing unit. The
allecation of production hersumder for purposes other than fepr
settlement of the royalty, overriding royslty, or rayment out ef
production obligstions of the raspective working interest owners
shcll te on the basis prescribed by the Operating Agresement entered
into by and between the working interest owners referred %o in
Section & hereof whether im conforaity with the basls of #llocstion
herein set forth er otherwise,

6. The royalties puysble under the respective leasehold
intere=¢s committed to this agreemsnt snd overriding roy:lties or
obligations payable out of produetion, if any, shall be paid out of
the communitiszed substances allecated to the respective lessshold
interests «s provided in the preceding section,

7. Except &3 e.preasly modified by this :greement, szid

leases shzll remuin in full force smd effect wecording te their terms



and cenditionsd, and nothing hereln contained shall modify tie provisions
of seid laases Wi ts respect (o e peyment of rentals end royalties
as therein provided,

£, Trepre srall be no obllgation of toe gperator er of tie
owers: of tig respective lsaseiold interents Ln sash tract comuivied
Lo Wnis agresment to offeet ary dry gas wells cospleted in Lis saue
formetion 88 sovered by Sthis agresmsnt on BEDRIRIS colponeni parts
1abo Whien: emch comsunliiiged tract iz anow or may sereafter W@ divided,

row Ball Lo Mespective lease ownars 59 reulired (o aeasure separstely
cosminitiped substences Ly reason of tie diverse owwrsiip therwo!,

but notiing [evein sontalned shell modify the ebligations of suid lease
owrers to protect emch commu

substasces oy well or wells wilch sy be drillsi offeetiing ssch msuch
wract.

production of 8 well or wells £Or oo

i and considered as tie
commemcaest, completion, continumd operaticn or production on esci:
of tiw lesseiwld interestis compitied to Lhis spvecnent and couprising
sua: consmnitimed tract, snd operetiens or produstion on each Srect
pursusat (o thls agregomnt 8hail e desswd to be gpersiiens wpon snd
production {ron ¢ash canmitted lsaseisld interest in such temet.

1. Predusticn of commnitimed substances and 4lspossl
tbareel siall be in conformity with allosation, allotmenss, and guotas
made or fimed by any duly sutnorimed pereen or regulatery body wder
spplicable State statutes. Trls agmeemsnt siall be subject to all
appiloaile laws, orders, mies and regulations, sud ne pariy nereto
ssall gsulfer a forfeiture or ke llable in desages for failupe W
oanply Wity any of the provisiess of this agreeswnt if swe: cempliance
is prevented by, or if sush fallure wesults from, compliance with

1l. Tuis sgresmont 3hall e effeciive as of the date rerecf
UpOn eRBcuLion by he nacessary parllies, noteitiatanding tie date of
exRoul Lou, asd upon approval by t'o Secretary of the [aterier, or his

,,,§ -



duly sushopiamd representative, and siall remain in force and
sffect for a peried of twe (£) years and 86 long toereafter as
communit.ged substancds are produced from e comumnitiged tracis
in paying quantities; provided, thal prier io pewdustion in paying
Quantities from tie commmitised eves snd uwon fulfilimsat of all
requiresents of tie Ssaeretary of the Interior, or his duly satiorised
repressntative, with respect o any dry bele or adendersd well,
this agresment ray be terminatedat sny tise by sstual sgressent of
tne partiea rerete.

12. It is sgveed tetwaen Lhe parties nereto that tie
Secretary of e Interior, or uis duly astiaorissd representative,
aiEll rave tie rig:ht of supsrvision over all operetions withia tie
commnitised tracts te tis same exient aod degres as provided in the
ol and gms leases under whiah (he United States of Anerice is lessor
and in e applicable oll and gas regulatiens of the Departasnt of
Lis Interier.

i3. Toe covenants tereef shall be tonsidered as covensnts
rurning with the ownerelip of tis respsctive lsasshald interesis
comnltted iereto and sihall extsnd Lo the heirs, personAl representatives,
successors and aseigns of the parties hervete.

k. In comnection wit:h the perfersmance of work under this
agresmant, tie epsrator sgrees Bot Lo discinianmte sgaiast any ssployee
or applicant for exployment beckuae of race, religien, coler or matienal

origia, Tie sforessid provision giall inelude, but net be iimited te,
tie followings employment, upgrading, demetion, or tressfer; recruit-

ment or recrultsent adwertislsay, layeff or tersination; retes of pay
or otuer forms of coapensation; amd seloction fer tveining, including
spprenticasiip. The operstor sirwes e post herealter 1o coneplelous
places, available for exployees and applizants for saployemat, notices
to be provided iy the sontrecting officer sstiing fortn tse previsiens
of te non-disecrimination clause.



Cporator agress to lapert ine foregoing srovialen in all
sub~contrasts rereunder, exoept sub-coatrects for standerd coumercisl
sepplies or rew aaterials.

15, Thip sgreessnt =8y be eyecuted In ay nuber of counter-
parts, no oene of w:ilsh neods Lo b6 ssssuted LY &1l PEFLIGS e tay be
ratified or consented to by Separate instruent in writing specifisally
referring rereto and shall be binding upon all partiss who awe
exscuted such m counieypark, MLificstien or sonsent larete, with e
sane full foros and offect as i0 all pextias nhed sipwd Lis sance
instrasent .

1IN NITHESS WHERRECGF, tiw parties hereto have secuted tihls
acressent as of the day snd year first siove written,




s oF MYA i“ﬁ
COUNTY 0OF TAYLOR )

# The favegeing instrument was ackoowledged before =ze iuis
[ day aof maren, 1557 by Joun J. Blener asd wife, Mildred G. Eiacer.

¥y Cownissio: Expires:

b A rrtincn oot - et ey St ok

AT Ry A "Rotary Fubllic

BTATE OF NOW HEIICO

85.

Tre foregoling Lrstrusest was ackoowledged before e tnla
,_23« day of Maret, 1557 by Eroest A. Hanson asd wife, Bedan Irece Hansan,

Ry Muiw Expires:

0y Sommussol mx;,,g,
Wehruzry. 28, 1957

e .

STATE OF REW MEXICY i .
COUNTY oF CHAVES i

» foregeing inetrument was scinowledged before ne tils
day of KMareh, 1957 by Lather Cullins and wife, Myrile Cullins.

S L didwot.

My Comaission Eazpires:

L AE ;S e . e

Novary Fubiie

G e e e o = gt s e A © % AN o n s S

STaTE W oJegns) )
coma@,,ézbéé’&«/;

The faoregsing iastrusent was ackaowleded we this
2 & éuy of Mareh, 1957 by _ R.D. Hanley ., _Jxc Fresident
of K 31.1& Feteroleun Company, & ,Qe,;/m ear;wratim an

benall of mald eorporation.
My Commisglion Explres: ‘ , . ‘
/) / FJ 7 ’ JUANNAD HOFEMAN, NotaryPublic

In and for Dallas Gounty, Texas

———

STATE oF [é(ym/“;éguzg

CogntY oF \?//ﬁ/c(q J

) Tre Loregoiag ivstranest was acinvwledged before me tois
7@; day of Mewen, 1357 by Martha Peatiarstone.
s 2c

Ky Commlasion/@xpires. . !
7 7 L uﬁfiﬁf /fo"?éf/
i’_&/( Cw it '» § / .:“m
// 4..".:--0;0—- e e //

: / -~
(

-



(

Law OFFICES
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J-M.HERVEY 1874:1953 HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

HIRAM M. DOW

CLARENGE E.HINKLE FiRsST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

W.E.BONDURANT, JR.

GEORGE H. HUNKER, JR. : RosweLL, NEW MExicoO

HOWARD G.BRATTON . ' L ’ [ TELEPHONE MAIN 2-6510
S . B.CHRISTY Iv et PosT OFFICE BOx 547
J.PENROD TOLES

LEWIS C.COX,JR. JU:LY 2 2 1957

umwul
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commlssion
Santa Fe ¢
\¥/

New Mexico
Gentlemen:

We enclose executed copy of Designation of Magnolia
Petroleum Company as Operator in the place of John J. Eisner
in connection with the Communitization Agreement heretofore
approved by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
covering all of Sections 6 and 7, Township 26-North,

Range 2-West, N.M.P.,M,, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

BY:
CEH: jy
Encl.

cc: Magnolia Petroleum Company

P, 0. Box 662, Roswell, New Mexico
cc: Mr. John J. Eisner

P. 0. Box 1158, Abilene, Texas



HERVEY, Daow & HINKLE, ATTORNEYS
C @ P Y ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO
July 2, .1357

Mr., John Anderson, Supervisor
United States Geological Survey
Roawell, New Mexico

Dear John:

We enclose herewith four executed coples of Designation
of the Magnolia Petroleum Company as Operator 1n place of
John J, Eisner in connectlon with the Communitizatlion Agree-~
ment covering Sections 6 and 7, Township 26-North, Range 2-
West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This Designation is filed in accordance with the proe
visions of the Communitization Agreement and an executed
copy 1s also being filed with the New Mexico 011 Conservation
Commlssion,

Yours very truly,

HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE

L ; B
Z" S o,

BY:

CEH: Jy )
Encl.
cc: New Mexico 011 Conservation Commlission

Santa Fe, New Mexico
ce: Magnollia Petroleum Company

P, 0. Box 662, Roswell, New Mexico
cc: Mr, John J. Elsner

P. 0. Box 1158, Abilene, Texas




